

WOOD COUTURE TRUSTED SUPPLIER TO GLOBAL BRANDS CHOSEN TO SPEAK AT THE GLOBAL DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT CONFLUENCE 2024

DELHI, DELHI, INDIA, August 12, 2024
/EINPresswire.com/ -- Wood Couture
Industrial Group, a globally renowned FF&E
(furniture, fixtures & equipment)
manufacturer, continues its expansion into
the South Asian market. To celebrate this
milestone, Wood Couture is thrilled to take
part in the prestigious Global Design and
Development Confluence.

As a category partner at the event, Wood Couture aims to create value for the brand, facilitate knowledge sharing, and enhance the significance of FF&E. The company's participation underscores its commitment to driving innovation and excellence in the industry.

Wood Couture South Asia's Chairman, Mr. Saurabh Gupta, and shareholder, Mr. Filippo Sona, will participate in the event. They will engage with industry professionals, present Wood Couture's offerings, and commemorate the company's successful expansion into the

GLOBAL
DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT

CONFLUENCE
2024

Narriotf
INTERNATIONAL
Powered by
India

Category Partner

WOOD COUTURE

#HIMarriottGDDC

Wood Couture, the Category Partner for the
Global Design & Development Confluence
2024, brought to you by Marriott International

, Powered by Hotelier India.

South Asian market. This prestigious event will bring together over 200 architects, interior designers, project and design leaders, hotel developers, and consultants, creating a dynamic forum for the exchange of ideas, exploration of trends, and acquisition of industry insights.

Wood Couture Industrial Group looks forward to strengthening its <u>global presence</u> and continuing to set benchmarks in the FF&E industry. The company remains committed to excellence, innovation, and collaboration, paving the way for future growth and success.

Shanu K
Wood Couture
shanu@woodcouture.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/734839002

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.